_ STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

POST OFFICE BOX 1980
GARRE;{}%@S\EETHERS November 17, 1987 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO B8241-1980

. (5095)393-6161

Mr. David Catanach

0i1 Conservation Division
Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2083

Re: M&W Of Lovington, Inc.
0'Neill State SWD #1-L
Section 16, T8S, R36E
Roosevelt County, NM

Dear David:

Mr. Wilson with M&W has brought his proposal to plug off the
bottom of the above-referenced disposal well and recomplete
as a San Andres disposal well. The well was approved for
disposal in the Penn by R-3616 & R-3616-A.

I have no problem with his plugging off the bottom of the
hole at approximately 6400' and using the well as a San Andres
disposal, if this type completion is satisfactory with you.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton
Supervisor, District I

JS/ED/ed

cc: Johnnie Wilson
M&d Of Lovington Inc.
P.0. Box 922
Lovington, NM 88260



P.O. BOX 922 « PHONE (505) 396-4663 « LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO 88260

November 3, 1987

State of New Mexico

Energy & Mineral Department
Oil Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, N.M. 87501

Re: O'Neill State SWD
#1-L, located U-L 1980' from south line
and 660' from west line section le,
township 8S, Range 36E NMPM, Roosevelt
County, New Mexico
Change in or amendment of Division
order No. R-3616-A

Dear Sir:

Attached you will find form C-103 on the above described well requesting
a change in Division order No. R-3616-A.

We are requesting this order be amended to allow us to plug and abandon
the well from approximately 6400' down to 9685' as described on the
form C-103 and designated the well as a normal San Andres disposal well.

If there is anything further you might need please feel free to call
Oor write us at your convience.

Yours truly,

W of Lovington, c.



MU, OF COPITS PLCTIVED

i DISTRIBUYICH
SANTA FE
FlLE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERYATION COMMISSION

U.5.G.S,

LANO OFFICE

CPERATOR

Form C-103

Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Eftectivo 1-1-65

$a. Indicuie Typa of Leauo

Stata

Fee D

S, State U1l & Gaa Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AMD REPORTS ON WELLS

{00 KOT USE THIS FORA FOR »ACFISALS YO URILL OR TO CLEPEN G ILLG ¢ACK TO A DIFFERENY RLSERYOIR,
us

EPAPHFLICATION FOR BLRGIY %" (FORM G101 FCH %0%1 FRAOPDSALS,)

oL
LA4NE

CAS
wIoLL

D OTHER- SWD

7. Unlt Ayreement Nunie

2, Nane of Cperator

M & W OF LOVINGTON, INC.

8, Farm ot Lease Name

O'NEILL STATE SWD

3, Address of Operator

P.O. BOX 922, LOVINGTON, N.M. 88260.

9. Woll No,
! 1L

4. l.ecution of Well

UNIT LETTER L l 980 FEEY FAOM THE __Sﬂl_i:_h_ LINE AND&L—.FIET FROM
THE M____ LINE, SECTION 1 6 TOWNSHIP 8S RANGE 43_6E NMPI,

10, Field und j'ool, or Valdcat

PRAIRIE CISCO SOUTH

15, Elevetion (Show wkether DI, RT, GR, etc.)

4108

Rtaad]
.

16,

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

"NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

. PLUG AND ARANDOR D

0

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

»

O

=

REMEDIAL WORK

TYEMPCRARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALYCR CAS{ING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENY JQ8

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

N
0

12, County
ALVERING CASING
PLUG ANO ADANDONMENT D

OTHER
OTHER

O

ROOSEVELT
UJ

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Opetations (Clearly state all pertineat details, and give pertinent dates, including cstimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

-

bR TS PO g Cut S3oing ot Mexinun depth, approx
2. Run 8-5/8" packer on 2-3/8"
@ approx 4100'. : |
3. Pump packer fluid on backside & test 8;5/8" cg;;
4. Install triplex

formation.

'6400', spot cement

fiberglass lined 2-3/8" EUE 8rd tbg. & set

and return well to disposal service now in Ann Andres

11/3/87

DAYE

APTIHCVED BY

TITLE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

DAYE




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NC. 8702
Order No, R-3616-A

APPLICATION OF M &W OF. LOVINGTON, INC.
FOR AMENDMENT OF DIVISION ORDER NO.
R-3616, ROOSEVELT COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8 a.m. on September 11,
1985, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Gilbert P.
Quintana.

NOW, on this 3lst day of October, 1985, the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
premises,

FINDS THAT:

(1) Due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) Division Order No. R-3616, dated December 2, 1968,
authorized the disposal of produced water into the O'Neill
State SWD Well No. 1, located 660 feet from the South line and
660 feet from the West line of Section 16, Township 8 South,
Range 36 East, NMPM, Roosevelt County, New Mexico, at a depth
interval from 9679 feet to 9685 feet (Pennsylvanian formation)
with the packer set at 9600 feet.

(3) The 4 1/2-inch casing in said well is parted at 6426
feet with a 2-inch tubing stub and packer protruding in the 4
1/2-inch casing from 6430 feet to 9679 feet.

(4) The circumstances described in Finding No. (3) make
it impossible to repair the casing and/or remove the 2-inch
tubing and packer causing obstruction in the casing.

(5) The applicant and current owner of said well seeks to
recomplete the well by pulling the 4 1/2-inch casing, running a



2=
Case No. 8702
Order No. R-3616-A

2 3/8-inch plastic-lined tubing to a depth of 4150 feet,
setting the tubing in a packer set in 8 5/8-inch casing at that

depth, and injecting into said well from a depth of 4193 feet
to 9685 feet. :

(6) There is one producing well within 1/2 mile of said
well, producing from the San Andres and injection into the
subject well should not adversely affect its production.

(7) All other wells within a 1/2 mile radius of the
subject well have been adequately plugged and abandoned.

(8) All fresh water sources, including the Ogallala
formation, will be adequately protected from contamination if
injection into said well is permitted as proposed.

(9) The injection well should not dispose of any produced
waters by means of applying surface pressure. (All disposal
operations shall be by means of "vacuum" injection).

(10) sShould the well be unable to accept water by means of
a "vacuum", the well should be plugged and abandoned in
accordance with a Division approved plugging program.

(11) The injection should be accomplished through 2
3/8-inch plastic lined tubing installed in a packer set at
approximately 4150 feet:; the casing-tubing annulus should be
filled with an inert fluid; and a pressure gauge or approved
leak detection device should be attached to the annulus in
order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing, or packer.

(12) The operator should notify the supervisor of the
Hobbs district office of the Division of the date and time of
the installation of disposal equipment so that the same may be
inspected.

(13) The operator should take all steps necessary to
ensure that the injected water enters only the proposed
injection interval and is not permitted to escape to other
formations or onto the surface.

(14) Approval of the subject application will prevent the
drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste and
protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

(1) The applicant, M & W of Lovington, Inc., is hereby
authorized to continue disposal operations in the O'Neill State
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Case No. 8702 .
Crder No. R-3616-A

SWD Well No. 1l as previously approved by Order No. R-3616 with
the exception of the following changes:

(a) The 4 1/2-inch casing shall be pulled from the
hole to the degree possible;

(b) The packer shall be set at approximately 4150
feet in the 8 5/8-inch casing;

(c) 2 3/8-inch plastic lined tubing shall be run and
set in said packer;

(d) The well may not inject water with use of surface
pressure. (Injection by means of a "vacuum" only):;

(e) Should the well be unable to dispose of water by
means of a "vacuum", the well shall be plugged
and abandoned in accordance with prescribed
Division Rules and Regulations; and,

(f) The authorized injection interval is amended to
4193 feet to 9685 feet.

(2) The operator shall notify the supervisor of the Hobbs
district office of the Division of the date and time of the
installation of disposal equipment so that the same may be
inspected,

(3) The operator shall immmediately notify the supervisor
of the Division's Fobbs district office of the failure of the
tubing, casing, or packer, in said well or the leakage of water
from or around said well and shall take such steps as may be
timely and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.

(4) The applicant shall conduct disposal operations and
submit monthly reports in accordance with Rules 702, 703, 704,
705, 706, 708, and 1120 of the Division Rules and Regulations,

(5) Jurisdication of this cause is retained for the entry
of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.
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Case No. 8702
Order No. R-3616-A

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW_MEXICO
OIL _CCONSERVATION DIVISION

- A o
—— ST el
' L.x"l/ , .
! 3 /ép/

R. L. STAMETS,
Director

S EAL



CAMPBELL 8 BLACK, p.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL JEFFERSON PLACE
BRUCE D. BLACK

SUITE | - 11O NORTH GUADALUPE
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL T € Box 2208
P FFI1 BOX
WILLIAM F, CARR OST OFFIC
BRADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750!

J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
LOURDES A. MARTINEZ TELECOPIER: (505) ©983-6043

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-442

November 5, 1985

Mr. Johnny Wilson

M & W of Lovington, Inc.
Post Office Box 922
Lovington, New Mexico 88260

Re: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division Case 8702
Application of M & W of Lovington, Inc. for
Amendment of Division Order No. R-3616, Roosevelt
County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Enclosed is a copy of 0il Conservation Division Order No.
R-3616-A which was entered on October 31, 1985, granting the
application of M & W of Lovington, Inc. to continue disposal
operations in your O'Neill State SWD Well No. 1 with certain
changes authorized in Order paragraph (1) hereof. 1If you have
questions concerning the enclosed order, or if we can be of
further assistance, please advise.

I appreciated this opportunity to work with you,

Very truly yours,

-

William F. Carr

WFC/cv
enclosure



BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF M & W OF LOVINGTON, INC. FOR

AMENDMENT TO ORDER R-~3616 ALLOWING

FOR DISPOSAL OF SALT WATER,

ROOSEVELT COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ' ‘ Case

APPLICATION

Comes now, M & W OF LOVINGTON, INC., by and through its
undersigned attorneys and applies to the 0il Conservation
Division for an order amending previously promulgated Division
Order No. R-3616 approving the disposal of salt water located in
Unit L of Section 16, Township 8 South, Range 36 East, Roosevelt
County, New Mexico, South Prairie-Cisco Pool. 1In support of its
application, M & W of Lovington, Inc. would show:

1. Applicant is the operator of the 0'Neill State Well No.
1 in the South Prairie-Cisco Pool, in Roosevelt County, New
Mexico.

2, The applicant proposes to utilize said well to dispose
of produced salt water into all formations below a packer set at
4100 feet pursuant to previously issued Division Order No.
R-3616.

3. That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste and

protect correlative rights.



WHEREFORE, applicant prays this application be set for
hearing on September 11, 1985, before a duly appointed Examiner
and that after notice and hearing as required by law, the
Division enter its order amending Order No. R-3616 approving the
salt water disposal well.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.
. o

Byj)&w
J.Scott Hall © © .
Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 988-4421

ATTORNEYS FOR M & W OF
LOVINGTON, INC.



CAMPBELL & BLACK, r.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK

JEFFERSON PLACE

SUITE | - 11O NORTH GUADALUPE
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR POST OFFICE BOX 2208
BRADFORD C. BERGE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
J. SCOTT HMALL
PETER N. IVES TELEPHONE: (SO5) 988-4421
LOURDES A. MARTINEZ TELECOPIER: (SOS) 983-6043

August 30, 1985

HAND DELIVERED

R. L. Stamets, Director

0il Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of
Energy & Minerals

State Land Office Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RE: Application of M & W of Lovington, Inc. for Amendment to
Order R-3616 Allowing for Disposal of Salt Water, Roosevelt
County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stamets:

‘Enclosed in triplicate is the Application of M & W of
Lovington, Inc. in the above-referenced case. M & W requests
that this matter be placed on the docket for the Examiner
hearings scheduled on September 11, 1985,

Very truly yours,

J. Scott Hall
JSH/ba

enclosures

cc: M & W of Lovington, Inc.



SUNSET INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION
TWO-O-ONE WALL BUILDING e SUITE 308
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

May 5, 1969

J. I. O'Neill
410 West Ohio
Midland}, Texas

Attention: Mr.Ed Anderson

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of Order No. R-3616 approv-
ing Application of Sunset International Petroleum
Corporation for Salt Water Disposal into the J. I.
O'Neill State Well No. 1 for your information as
requested.

Very truly yours,
/el [ Loy

- /

Ed Mays

Area Manager

EBM:mmk
Enclo.



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 3972
R-3

. ‘ Order No. R-361¢

APPLICATION OF SUNSET INTERNATIONAL
PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR SALT WATER
DISPOSAL, ROOSEVELT COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER_OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on Decembex 2, 1965,
at.. Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter ’

NOW, on this__ 9th day of December, 1968, the Commission,
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

TINDS :

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subjeck
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Sunset Invernational Petroleun
Corporation, is the owner and operator of the O'Neill

Jo. 1, located in Unit L of Sec:tion 16, Township 8 Souih, Iungce
20 Dast, NMPM, South Prairie Fiecld, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well o
dispose of produced San Andres salt water into bng Lough "C" zone
of the Pennsylvanian formation, with injection inco tane perioratad
interval from approximately 9679 feet to 9685 fee

¢

(4) That the injection should be accomplished th
2 3/8-inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a p“ Kew &
approx;mately 9660 feet; that the casing- tubing annulus should
illed with an inert fluid; and that a pressure gauge shiould
ttached to the annulus at the surface in order to determinc
age in the casing, tubing, or packer.

U0
o O
\J o] H\

b
0

(5) That the applicant should continuously treat the wacoer
o be disposed of in a manner adeguate €0 accomplishi rewoval. o



CASZ No. 3972
Orcdis NOo. R-36190

suowiwatially all sulfiucs to avoid adversc pPrecipitavive oilfc

ol ut
[
UpCii the waters present iin the Gisposal zone.
\6) That approval o the subject appiicatcion will prevent
tae arilling of unnecessary well. G che

LWLSC SUOVUnL wWaLoe

and protect correlative righcs. ‘

=2 IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Sunscet Inceraavional Petroloun
Cornoration, is hereby authorized o ucilize its O'Neill wzute

Well No. 1, located in Unit L of Zaectica Lo, Qouwnoinlc

>
Range 36 Bast, NMPM, South Prairie~Field, Xoosevel.w Councy, New
¥Yoxico, to dispose of produced San Andres salt water inco the
2cugh "C" zone of the Pennsylvanian formation, injection o be

ccomplished through 2 3/8-inch tubing installed in a packer set
T approximately 9660 feet, with injection into the perforated
ncerval from approximately 9679 feet to 9685 feet;

[S

[

2ROVIDED HOWEVER, -that the tubing shall be plastic-lined;
that the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an inert flu
and that a pressure gauge shall be attached to the annulus at +h

surface in order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing, or
packer;

id;
e

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall continuously treat
tie water to be disposed o ia a manner adequate to accomplish the
removal of substantial Yy &ill of the sulfides »reseat in order to
-~void adverse precipitative effect upon the woc.ors Sresent in the
sposal zone.

(2) That the applic: A1l sy _ . of its
Cisposal operationn = . P tha

Jomalssion e

entr- - os.On liay Geéem necessary.
»=4+C0O, on the day and year hereinabove

wuse nated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

DAVID F. CARGO, Chairman

GUYTON B. HAYS, Member

€]
t:
S
t

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secrnt+a-—.,



MU, OF CORICI RCCCIVED

DISTHIUUT 10H
5 \HT /\ Fe

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSER

FiLe

U.5.G.S,
LANO OFFICE
CPEIHATOR

Form C-10)
Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103

YATION COMMISSION Effectiva 1-1-6%

$a. Indicute Typu of Leaso

State Feo D

S, Stute U1l & Gaa Leazo No.

E-8875

SUNDRY HOT!CES AD REPORTS ON WELLS §S§§SS§:E§S§§§S §§§§
{00 NOT VUSL ‘Nl.o ’Dli\ FOH ¢QOFUBALS TO VAL CR 10 r-._r N Gl 12, \M l‘“\ T A Dl'r:ﬂ(“‘ RESCRVOIN,
GOl *"APKLICATION FON "LNNI‘ -t {FORKE C-1 QL 'Cl U FROPOSH )

o
VLLL

CAS
weoLl

J SWD

OTHER.

I Uit Ayreenent Nunie

t. Nase of Gperator

M & W.OF LOVINGTON, INC

8, Farm or Leaso tlame

D'NEILL STATE SWD

Lo Aidresy of Opurater

BOX 922 LOVINGTON, NM 88260

9, Well No,

FoFl-L

Lo lecation of Well o
o

1980

SOUTH

UNIT LETTLR

FLEY FAOM THE

16
—— s g W IHE, SCCYION

8s

TOWNSHIP

10, Field und 1'ool, or Vildeat

660 PRAIRIE cxsco SOUTH

36E

LINE AND FELY FROA

RANGE NMPM,

/

NN

15, Elevetton (Show u-hlczhur DK
4108

\ AN

w RT, GR, etc.)

12, Couniy R

ROOSEVELT

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

"NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

. PLUG AND ABANDON D

PURFCRM REMEOIAL WORK D

-
X

TEIATCHARILY ABANDON

PULL ON ALYCZR CASING CHANGE PLANS

OTHER

REMEDIAL WORK
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

CASING TEST AND CEMEHNT JQ8

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

0

=

ALYERING CASING

R
PLUG AND ADANDONMENT

-

OTYHER

7. Descrihe Propased or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinznt details,

ol SEE RULE 1103,

CUT 5" CASING 42007 & PULL,

RUN 8 5/8" PACKER & SET, 41507,
TEST DISPOSAL,

PULL TEST TUBING,

RUN 8 58" PACKER & SET & 4150' oN

RETURN WELL TO DISPOSAL,

—

and give pertinent dates, including estimuted date of starting any proposcd

PCID TUBING,

Tw zeby\\cnl{) thuy'the Informnatfomnnbove fg-true and complcte to the best of my knowledge and belief,
tCnro _ -,/ /w // TITLE PRESIDEMT

DATL __&_1 8‘(")%

=TT ST <J TR

/7
i

cr e viTLE

DAYTL

MO TLAGE AR ARIYAAUAL I ARy,




—iemea oAU G RLAL L oy Lo iENT ) POS) CHCE BOX 20ub Revised 7-1-8]1
. - ! S1ATE LAND DHACE BULOING .
SANYA B WEW MERKCC 82501

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. Purpose: DSecondary Recovery DPressure Maintenance D(Di".nn-tul DStorage

Application qualifies for ddministrative approval? ves []!w

rr. Operator: M_& W OF LOVIGNTON, INC,. '
Aodress: P.0. BOX 922, LOVINGTON, N.M. 88260
Contact party: __Johnie W. Wilson Pres. Phone;, 905 396-4665
rer, ‘ell data: Complete the datsa required on the reverse side of this form for each well

proposed for injection., Additional sheets may he attached if necess

STy,

v, I's this an expansion of an existing oroject? E] yes

no
If ves, give the Division order number authoriziny the project

V. Attach a map trat identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposcd

injection well with a one-half mjle radius circle drawn around each proposed injection
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review,

VI, Attach 8 tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a deseription of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, anc

@ schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail,

. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

l. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is cpen or closed;

3. Proposed averaqe and maximum injection pressure;

4, Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and cempatibility with
the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced wzter: and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of o0il cr gas
8t or within one mile of tne proposed well, attach a chemical analvsis of

the disposzl zone formaticn water {may be measured or inferred fronm existing

literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

..... Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic

detail, geological name, thickness, and depth. GCive the geologic name, and cecth to
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters wizth
total dissolvec solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) cverlying the preoncsec
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immeciately underlying thre
injection interval.

Ix. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)
nitach &z chemical anelysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
tvailsble and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells anc dates samples were taken,
~pplicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
exerined aveilsble geologic anc encineering dats and find nc evidence of coer foults
Gr zny other hydrolocic connection between the disposal zcne and any uncercrounc
source of crinking water.

vI10, Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form,

rIv, Certification

I hereby certify that the information subm
to the best cf my knowledge and belief.

Name:  ~~ JoPnie W. Wilson L Title PRESIDENT
I ~ /4 .
Signatw',,{,uj ‘/j,(v)- [/,//@w Date: _9/1Q/85

crmatigh /recuired under Sections V1, VIIl, X, and ¥! zbove has been oreviousl.
-eTettec, Stonfe ot e cunlicated ang resubmitied., Plesee show the date and

Sa ..

itted with this application is true snd correct

clrctumcience



T,

>

. . !
L4 4 .

. items must be addressed for the initial well,

T
Yoy,

‘FORM C-108 Side 2
WELL DATA

The following well data must be submitted for.each injection well covered by this application.
The datn must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.: location by Section, Township, and Ranne;: and foatage,
locution within the section,

{2) fuch casing string used with its size, setting denth, sacks of cement usec, hole
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined. .

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size,'lining material, and
setting depth,

(4) The nome, model, and setting depth of the

packer used or a description of any other
seal system or assembly used,

Divisién District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which
may be used os models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may
submit & "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well,

The following must be submitted for each fnjection well covered by this application, Al}

Responses for additional wells need be snown
only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated,

{1} The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it isg perforated or open-hole,

(3) Stote if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.
(4) Give the depths of any other perfarated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations,
(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o0il or Qas zone in the
area of the well, if any. :

PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furmish proof tnat a copy of the application has heen furnished, bv
certified or renistered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well
is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

ihere an application is subject to admiristrative approval,

a proof of publication must
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was

published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) the intended purpose of the injectioen welly; with the exact location of single
wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;

f3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; znd

f4) & notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with

the Cil Conservstion Division, P, 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico E7501 within 15
devs.,

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED,

=
re
)
m

Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hesting

of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application was
mailed to them,
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Atlantic Richfield Co.
-, State 'BL' No, 1

1980' FNL & 1950° FWL

Sec, 16, T-8S, R-36E

X Spudded 6/11/69,

) * r, - Y R ‘@
“ ¥
1 £
} ) Ac
| 3 (l
—— A xR
f
+
P&A B/19/69, ) ¥ o« LU TR A P ¢
Spotted 135 sx 13035-13125', SRR . S P
Spotted 25 sx 9485-9550", ’ ‘
Spotted 25 sx 8965-9030', ¥ r
Spotted 25 sx 7735-7800", Y X
Spotred 25 sx 5445<5510"', «
Spotred 25 sx 4065-4122' X ' X
across 9 5/8" ghoe, X X
Spotted S0 sx 1447-1525"
across 9 5/8" stub @ 1475, * ':
Spotted 25 sx 3674398 ¥ Y
dcross 13 3/8" ghee, b X
Spotted 10 sx @ surf, 4
Mud between all plugs, ] k.
)X X
P S T A
s X

17 1/2" hole to 381', Set 13 3/8" 48%#
¢sg @ 381' w/400 sx, Circ,

Set 9 5/8" 36§
Cot w/750 sx,

12 1/4" hole to 4091°',
& 32.3¢ csg @ 4091,



éosden Petroleunm Corporation

Federal 'F' No,

~ 660' FNL & 660' FWL
} Sec, 21, T-8S, R-36E

Spudded 3/10/61.

L3 2Ky

.

CIBP @ 4790°",
P&A 3/1/76,
Cut 4 1/2" cag @ 4449,
Loaded hole w/mud.
Spotted 35 sx @ 4475
4Cross stubd,
Spotted 40 sx @ 4250°',
Sputted 395 sx @ 2000,
tB 5/8" csg @ 5097,
Gientted 125 sx @ §50°,

} IS

sputled 15 sx @ surf,

’X
CIBP @ 9550' ,;
w/18' cmt on to

¥
¥y

f& 17 1/2" hole to 469', Ran 469" of 13 7/8"
« 484 csg. Cmt w/450 sx., Circ,

12 1/4" hole to 4200', Ran 4200' of § 5/8"
24¢% & 324 csg. Cmt w/1800 sx. TOC @ 1300°
by temp survey,

12/10/71 recomp to San Andres. Perf 4 holes @
5100', Cmt w/200 sx., Perf 4 holes @ 4800', Cnt
w/100 sx, Drld out cmt to 5064', Perf San Andres
for production 4846-4975', IP = 8 BOPD,

Perfs: 9662-9678",

[P = 201 BO 1in 12 hrs,

7 7/8" houle to 9725°', Set 4 1/2" 11,64 csg 8 9725°*,
Cmt w/200 sx. TOC @ 8720 by temp survey.



Joseph I, O'Neill

Federal 'H' Ng, 1
1874' FSL & 554! FEL
Sec, 17, T-8S, R-36E.

Spudded 10/12/61

\ . . D -
! a - LI { A
‘ LS W A AN 1S SN 2
s £
4
L] A
L]

W 15" & 17" hole to 421,
@ 421', Cnt w/450 sx,

Set 10 3/4"

32,754 cag
Circ 30 sx.

9 7/8" hole to 4208', Set 7 5/8" 26.4# csg
@ 4208', Cnt w/504 sx,
P -t
}if gg?gfzgéz, v o4l okt RN P 10/17/69 PB to San Andres. Spotted 110' cmt bem
Eul ot & 1/2".cs @ v L RAE of hole. CIBP @ 5310', Perf 5300', Sqz cmt.
1165 8 ot :i,ll: N Perfs: (San Andres) 4982-5133"',
Spotied 30 sx 326531401, |07 . Mever produced.
Cut off 7 5/8" csyg @
”_l'f)-'ﬂ' .
caoited 45 sx 1058-958°',
atted 50 sx 475-375"',
crutted 50 sx M@ sgrf,
X X
¥ ]
X X
| 4 l}
x K
X R
¥k X X Al ¥
X 'I'y . '
R Perf: 9671-9677 . IP = 261 BOPD,
LA
b3 Y .
s 0 3/4" hole to 9693'. Set 4 1/2" 11.64 csg @ 9681".

Cmt w/320 sx.



M& W
. State 'L' No, 1
~ 660" FSL & 660' FuL
Sec. 16, T-8S, R-34F

Spudded 5/15/61.-

w/500 sx, Circ,

w/1012 sx, Circ,

CIBP @ 5100' w/10' cnmt cap,

Perfa: 9685-92',

ceg set @ 9737' w/400 sx.
survey,

Currently producing from the San Andres,

15" hole. 11 3/4" 42§ H-40 csg set @ 411'

11" hole, 8 5/8" 324 H-40 & J-55 csg set @ 4249'

Perfs: 4800, 08, 12, 19, 39, 42, 44, 52, S4',
1P (San Andres) = 41 BOPD + 28 BWPD,

10/20/64 csg Eollapsed @ 6629',

Spotted 30 sx @
6629' & displaced downhole 150',

Plug 6372-6778"',

7 5/8" hole. 4 1/2" 9,54 J-55 & 11.64 1-55 & N-80
TOC @ 7075' by temp



J. M. Huber
Perry Federal No., 2
660" FSL & 660' FEL
Sec, 17, T-8S, R-36E

Spudded 10/16/65. ' :

12 1/4" hole., Set 8 5/8" 24# J~55 csg @ 424' w/275 sx. Circ.

7 7/8" hole. Set 4 1/2" 9.5# J-55 csg @ 5046' w/250 sx. TOC @

4013' by temp survey.

Perfs: (Gross Interval) 4803-58', 4901-05", 4911-26", 4940-46",
4963-79"'

P&A 6/84.

Cut 2 3/8" thg @ 4150',

Cmt ret @ 4105', Sqz 25 sx. Spotted 5 sx on top.

Tagged cmt @ 4035',

Shot csg @ 2770'. Spotted 30 sx.2826-2400",

Sqz 20 sx thru hole @ 2770°',

Tagged plug @ 2683"', :

Shot csg @ 2290'., Spotted 30 sx 2346-1920"'.

- 5qz 25 sx thru holes @ 2290°',

Tagged @ 2280', Spotted 10 sx 2280-2130'.

Shot csg @ 1000', ' '

Shot csg @ 800', Rec 805' - 4 1/2" csg.

Spotted 30 sx @ 850', Tagged @ 732'.

Spotted 30'sx @ 475-375",

Spotted 14 sx 56'-surf,

2 3/8" tbg 4862-4150',

Pump w/rds & fishing tool, Top of junk @ 4160',

Baker Lok-Set @ 4962"',



Joseph 0'Neill

State 'L' No. 3
660' FNL & 660' FWL
Sec. 16, T-8S, R-36E

Spudded 2/8/66.
12 1/4" hole to 329', Set 8 5/8" 32# csg @ 329', Cmt w/210 sx.

Circ 10 sx, .

7 7/8" hole to 5020'. Set 4 1/2" 11.6# & 9.5# csg @ 5031', Cnt
w/200 sx. TOC @ 4100' by temp survey.,

Perfs:

(Gross Interval) 4890-4950',

Never produced.
P&A 4/27/66.

25
25
25
25
10

SX
SX
SX
SX
SX
SX

o e e

5020~4920"',

4047' across 4 1/2" stub @ 4022°',
3256"',

2256,

312°',

surf,



Joseph 0'Neill
State 'L' No. 2
660' FSL & 1980' FWL
Sec. 16, T-8S, R-36E

Spudded 7/26/65, 3
12 1/4" hole to 266", Set 8 5/8" 24# csg @ 266", Cmt w/236 ft°. .
Circ 15 sx. 3
7 7/8" hole to 5023', Set 4 1/2" 9,54 csg @ 5023', Cmt w/240 ft
TOC @ 4100' by temp survey.

Perfs: (Gross Interval) 4852-5001",

IP = 7 BOPD,

P&A 7/16/76.

70 sx @ 5022-4459',

10 sx @ 2920-2791"',

10 sx @ 2310-2181",

60 sx @ 1450-1350' across 4 1/2" stub @ 1425°',
60 sx @ 317-119"', .

5 sx @ surf.



Sunset Petroleum Corporation
O'Neill 'A' State No. 1
660' FWL & 2130' FSL
Sec. 16, T-8S, R-36F

Spudded 3/5/65.

11" hole to 2256', Set 8 5/8" 24# & 324 csg @2256"',
660 sx. Circ 50 sx. :

7 7/8" hole to 5460'., Set 4 1/2" 9.5# csg @ 5071',
TOC @ 4250' by temp survey,

Perfs: (Gross Interval) 4792-4992",

IP = 16 BOPD,

P&A 8/26/75..

20 sx @ 5000'.

40 sx @ 4100' across 4 1/2" stub.

80 sx @ 2256' across 8 5/8" shoe.

10 sx @ surf.

Cmt w/

Cmt w/200 sx.



M&W
' 1

State 'L' No. 1
660' FSL & 660' FWL
Sec. 16, T-8S, R-36E

Spudded 5/15/61.
15" hole, Set 11 3/4"™ 42# H-40 csg @ 411" w/500 sx. Circ.
11" hole. Set 8 5/8" 32# H-40 & J=55 csg @ 4249' w/1012 sx.

7 5/8" hole., Set 4 1/2" 9.5# J-55 & 11.6# J-55 & N-80 csg @
9737' w/400 sx. TOC @ 7075' by temp survey,
Perfs: 9685-92"',

"Circ.

10/20/64 csg collapsed.@ 6629', Spotted 30 sx @ 6629' & displaced

downhole 150', Plug from 6372-6778', CIBP @ 5100' w/10'
Perfs: 4800, 08, 12, 19, 39, 42, 44, 52, 54'._
IP = 41 BOPD + 28 BWPD (San Andres)

Currently San Andres producer.

cmt cap.



WELLS WITHIN
AREA OF REVIEW

Operator Well Name Location TD

4 & W SR St., 'L' No. 1 Sec, 16, T-8S, R-36E 9737
660' FSL & 660' FEL

Joseph 0'Neill St. 'L' No. 2 Sec. 16, T-8S, R-36F 5023
- 660' FSL & 1980' FWL R
Joseph 0'Neill St. 'L' No. 3° Sec, 16, T-8S, R-36E - 5020
| 660' FNL & 660' FWL
Sunset Pet, 0'Neill 'A' St. No. 1 Sec, 16, T-8S, R-36E 5460
660' FWL & 2130' FSL
Atlantic Richfield St. 'BL' No. I Sec. 16, T-8S, R-36E 13138"
' 1980' FNL & 1980' FWL
Joseph O'Neill Fed. 'H' No. 1 Sec. 17, T-8S, R-36E 9693
- , 1874' FSL & 554' FEL -
J. M. Huber Perry Fed. No. 2 Sec. 17, T-8S, R-36E 5046
: 660' FSL & 660' FEL '
Cosden Pet. ' Fed, 'F' No, 1 Sec. 21, T-8S, R-36E 9725

660' FNL & 660' FWL



M & W OF LOVINGOTN&~INC.

O'NEYLL STATE SWD # 1-L

UPTWATUN LLAST _
OND, L 660" FSL, 660 FuL 16 8S 36E
Well RU, FOOTACT TOCATTON SECTION TURNSITTP RANGE

SOUTH PRAIRIE FIELD

NEW MEXICO

ROCSEVELT COUNTY

Schemotie Tobulaor Datag
R . M

Surfoce Cosing

SEE ATTACHED Size _13_3/8 .

Cementﬁd with

I

Toc _ CIRCULATED. feet determined by SHOW

‘Hole size 17.,5"

Intermediate Casing

Size 8-5/8 .
. ‘ ' ToC 1200
Hole size 12"

feet determined by

Long string
Size 4-1/2 "

T0C 5400
Hole size 7-7/8"

Total depth 9750

Injection interval

9679 " fest to 9685

Cemented with 1480 sx,

Cemented with 600 __sx.
feet determined by _TEMP SURVEY

feet

(perforated or open-hole, indicate ‘which) ’

Tuting size 2-3 /8" lined with Plastic Salta | imed

get in &

(materiall

Baker Loc-Set packer at 4150 feet.
(orand and model)
‘er describe any other casing-tubing seal).
2tner Dats
}. Neme of the injection formation Bough "C"
1. Neme of Tield or Pool (if applicable) South Prairie
t this a new well drilled for injection? /77 -%eq -/ No
if no, for what purpose was the well o:iginally,é?fliep?" Bough C Producer
Bas the well cver been perforated in ony other ;onc(s)? List a1l such pcrro:atcﬁointervnls

enc give nlugging detail (sacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used)
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